

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov/office-city-cler k

Summary Public Safety Standing Committee

Tuesday, September 27, 2022

12:00 PM

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall

1. <u>ORD.</u> 2022-261 To amend ch. 2, art. V of the City Code by adding therein a new div. 20 (§§ 2-1202.1-2-1202.5) for the purpose of establishing a Civilian Review Board.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney, Mr. Jones, Ms. Lynch, Mr. Addison and Ms. Lambert

Forwarded to the October 10, 2022 Council meeting with recommendation to approve with amendments

2. RES. 2022-R061

To impose enhanced speeding penalties pursuant to City Code § 27-163 and to authorize the placement of signs giving notice thereof on the portion of West Laburnum Avenue located between Rosedale Avenue and the City's corporate boundary with Henrico County.

Patrons: Ms. Lambert and Ms. Jordan

Forwarded to the October 10, 2022 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

3. <u>RES.</u> 2022-R062

To consent to the Mayor's appointment of Stephen M. Willoughby to the position of Coordinator of Emergency Management pursuant to Va. Code § 44-146.19(B)(1) and City Code § 2-376(a).

Patrons: Mayor Stoney and Ms. Lambert

Forwarded to the October 10, 2022 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

4. RES. 2022-R067

To approve and adopt the Richmond-Crater Multi-Region Hazard Mitigation Plan.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the October 10, 2022 Council meeting with recommendation to approve